
Sent: Tuesday, April 5, 2022 9:44 PM 
To: Deana Smithee <dsmithee@mckinneyedc.com>; Joanne Isom <jisom@mckinneyedc.com>; Linda 
Jones <ljones2@mckinneycdc.org>; Terri Ramey <tramey@mckinneytexas.org>; Kathy Wright 
<kwright@mckinneytexas.org>; Akia Pichon <apichon@mckinneytexas.org>; City Secretary 
<CitySecretary@mckinneytexas.org> 
Subject: Online Form Submittal: Citizen Comments 

EXTERNAL SENDER ALERT: CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization! Do not click links, open 

attachments or reply, unless you recognize a sender's email address and know the contents is safe! " PLEASE REPORT 
SUSPICIOUS EMAILS BY CLICKING THE PHISHING BUTTON or contact: infosec@mckinneytexas.org! 

Citizen Comments 
 

  

My comment is for the: Planning & Zoning Commission 

Date of Meeting: 4/12/2022  

My public comments are for 
an item 

NOT on the Agenda 

I wish to comment about: Permit case #22-0005SUP 

Public Comments  
Due to legal requirements, the Council or specified Board cannot take action on 
Citizen Comments topics; however they can:  

• Provide statements of fact regarding the topic,  
• Request the topic be included as part of a future meeting, and / or  
• Refer the topic to city staff for further study, conclusion, or assistance.  

 
Comments submitted through this online form will not be read aloud at the meeting 
but will be documented in the meeting record.  
 
Comments submitted to other emails will not be included in the meeting record. 

Comments I am in opposition to the proposed Stealth Monopole Tower at 

Hidden Haven and roughly Old Eagle River Lane. It would 

provide for an unhealthy situation to elementary school kids in 

the school nearby and the play structure almost right below it.  

First Name Luc 

Last Name Sicotte 

Address 1 10101 Old Eagle River Lane 

Address 2 Field not completed. 

City McKinney 
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